contractual adjustments. The payment arrangements include: 

Medicare 
The District is designated as a critical access hospital and is paid for inpatient acute care, 
skilled swing-bed, and outpatient services rendered to Medicare program beneficiaries at 
one hundred one percent (101%) of actual cost subject to certain limitations. The District 
is reimbursed for certain services at tentative rates with final settlement determined after 
submission of annual cost reports by the District and audits thereof by the Medicare 
Administrative Contractor.